EMERGENCY ADOPTED RULES

Emergency adoption of new rules, amendment of existing rules, repeal of existing rules, and adoption by reference, shall become effective immediately, unless otherwise stated therein, upon the filing of the rule with Legislative Reference Service. Emergency rules may be effective for a period of not longer than 120 days.

A. CRIME VICTIMS' COMPENSATION COMMISSION Amended Rule:

262-X-4-.04 Compensation Awards – Amounts and Methods of Payment **Date Filed: July 10, 2015**

Person to contact for copy of rule: Kim Martin P O Box 231267 Montgomery, AL 36130-2101

B. MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

540-X-104	Executive Director	
Chapter 540-X-12	Appendix B, Application for Renewal of Qualified Alabama	
	Controlled Substances Registration Certification	
Chapter 540-X-18	Appendix B, Application for Renewal of a Qualified Alabama	
	Controlled Substances Certificate	

Date Filed: July 16, 2015

540-X-19-.03Pain Management Registration RequiredChapter 540-X-19Appendix A, Initial ApplicationDate Filed: July 17, 2015

Chapter 540-X-19 Appendix B, Renewal Application **Date Filed: July 16, 2015**

Person to contact for copy of rule: Patricia E. Shaner P O Box 946 Montgomery, AL 36101-0946

C. SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF THE Amended Rules: 820-2-10-.04 Return of Absentee Ballots 820-2-10-.05 Counting of Absentee Ballots

Date Filed: July 17, 2015

Person to contact for copy of rule: Jean Brown State Capitol Montgomery, AL 36101-0946

SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF THE (cont.)

Amended Rule:

820-2-1006	Minimum Criteria to Ensure Secure Remote Electronic Transmission of Blank Absentee Ballots and Electronic Return
	of Voted Absentee Ballots
	of voice Absentee Danois
New Rules:	
820-2-1022	Delivery of Printed Ballots and Preparation of Electronic Ballot
	Transmission System for the City of Montgomery
820-2-1023	Eligibility to Receive and Return an Absentee Ballot by
	Electronic Transmission
Date Filed: July 17, 2015	

Person to contact for copy of rule: Jean Brown Office of the Secretary of State State Capitol Montgomery, AL 36130-1801